
11/30/23, 11:15 AM PhilGEPS

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_PrintableVersion_Generic.html?refID=9594518&orgID=57236&lineItemID=1&aWARDID=452… 1/2

Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4529700) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

9594518

Control Number:

PR No. 2023-03-0020

Bid Notice Title:

PR No. 2023-03-0020

Lease of Venue -conduct

of status of Prime HRM

Maturity Level 2

Application and Revisiting

Office Process in

Sustaining the ease of

doing Business (RA

11032) on March 30, 2023

Approved Budget:

Php222,000.00

Procurement Mode:

Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

(Sec. 53.9)

Classification:

Goods

Category:

Lease and Rental of

Property or Building

Applicable Procurement

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

General Appropriations Act

Area of Delivery:

Batangas

Delivery Period:

1 Day/s

Contact Person:

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF BATANGAS
Provincial Sports Complex Compound, Bolbok Batangas City Batangas, Region

IV-A, Philippines
PR No. 2023-03-0020 Lease of Venue for the conduct

Awardee : Contact Person :
CLUB BALAI ISABEL INC. Gemma L Mendonis
Address : Designation :
Brgy. Banga Talisay Batangas, Region
IV-A, Philippines Finance Director

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1

PR No. 2023-03-0020 Lease of Venue for the conduct,
PR No. 2023-03-0020 Lease of Venue for the conduct
of status of Prime HRM Maturity Level 2 Application and
Revisiting Office Process in Sustaining the ease of doing
Business (RA 11032) on March 30, 2023, 90110000, 1,
Lot

Php222,000.00

Reason for Award :
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php180,000.00

Award Date:

28-Mar-2023

Publish Date:

30-Nov-2023

Date Last Updated:

30-Nov-2023

Contract Number:

PR No. 2023-03-0020

Proceed Date:

29-Mar-2023

Contract Effectivity

Date:

30-Mar-2023

Contract End Date:

30-Mar-2023

Created By:

Rodrigo S. Castillo

Date Created:

30-Nov-2023

Approver:

Rodrigo S. Castillo

View Documents:

4

javascript:window.close();


11/30/23, 11:15 AM PhilGEPS

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_PrintableVersion_Generic.html?refID=9594518&orgID=57236&lineItemID=1&aWARDID=452… 2/2

Rodrigo Castillo

Created By:

Rodrigo Castillo




















